900246215 02/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph Grilli		09/04/2012	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA
The Estate of the Late Dina Grilli		09/04/2012	ESTATE: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph Grilli
Street Address:	P.O. Box 770
City:	McLaren Vale
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5171
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

Name:	Peter John Canala and Davide Grenci as trustees of the Estate of the Late Dina Grilli
Street Address:	P.O. Box 770
City:	McLaren Vale
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5171
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818635	ANGEL GULLY
Registration Number:	2798142	JOSEPH
Registration Number:	2897939	JOSEPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0767

OP \$90.00 2818635

Phone: 3302441174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1849-A, 1849-A1, 1849-B

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Laura L. Beoglos

 Signature:
 //auralbeoglos/

 Date:
 02/06/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=1849 Assignment#page1.tif source=1849 Assignment#page2.tif source=1849 Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0768

	dum of Assignment	
This Assi	gnment is made on this 4 day of	SEPTEMBER in the year 2012
Between	Joseph Grilli & The Estate of the Late I of PO Box 770, MCLAREN VALE, SA 9 "The Assignor"	Dina Grilli 5171
and	Crilli	as trustees of the Estate of the Late Dina
Whereas:		
Application	nor is the owner and registered proprieton(s) and Registered Trade Mark(s), particattached hereto.	or in Australia of the Trade Mark culars of which are set forth in the
Now this /	Assignment witnesseth that	
(receipt of transfer an Mark Applie and all the right title ar	Trade Mark(s) listed in the Schedule at	said Assignor do hereby assign and ght title and interest in and to the Trade listed in the Schedule attached hereto he said Assignee do hereby accept all the said Trade Mark Application(s) and
	whereof the parties hereto have hereu ar hereinafter mentioned.	into affixed their hand and seals on the
Signed by this 4	the said Assignor – Joseph Grilli) day of <i>SERTEMBER</i> [2012] ence of	Signature Signature
<i>DAVID</i> Name of W	RIDGE	
name of W	ıt⊓ess	Witness' Signature

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0769

Signed by the said Assignee - Joseph Grilli trustee	e of the Estate of the Late Dina Grilli)
this 4th day of SEPTEMBER [2012]	1 1 70
)	- speritte.
In the presence of	Signature
DAVID RIDGE	Den
Name of Witness	Witness Signature
Signed by the said Assignee - Peter John Canala	trustee of the Estate of the Late Dina Grill
this 4^{+} day of $SEPTEMBER$ [2012]	
this <u>F</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> [2012])
In the presence of	Sidolatura
in the presented of	Signature
DAVID RIDGE	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
6 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
Signed by the said Assignee – Davide Grenci trust	ee of the Estate of the Late Dina Grilli)
this 4th day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> [2012]	
In the presence of	Signatûre
A	Signature
ANITA COOTANZO	***************************************
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0770

Schedule

United States

Registration No	Filing Date	Mark	Class
2,818,635	18/03/2000	ANGEL GULLY	33
2,798,142	18/03/2000	JOSEPH AND TREE DEVICE	30
2,897,939	18/03/2000	JOSEPH * DEVICE	29,33

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 02/06/2013